Total assets 31,326 26,136 25,220
Preferred stock warrant liability 7,967 1,505 1,768
Current and long-term debt 6,204 6,503 10,220
Redeemable convertible preferred stock 45,486 60,660 60,704
Common stock and additional paid in capital 14,829 22,209 28,127
Total stockholder�s deficit $ (48,632) $ (59,013) $ (62,872)

14

Edgar Filing: THERMAGE INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

SUMMARY UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table presents summary unaudited pro forma combined financial data which reflects the proposed merger of Thermage and
Reliant. The summary unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data are derived from and should be read in conjunction with the
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and related notes thereto included in this proxy statement/prospectus/information
statement. See �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements� beginning on page 116.

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2008
Historical Pro Forma

Thermage Reliant Adjustments Combined
(in thousands, except per share data)

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations Data:
Net revenue $ 47,132 $ 60,821 $ �  $ 107,933
Loss from operations (2,087) (8,506) (2,791) (13,384)
Loss before income taxes (1,169) (9,558) (3,288) (14,015)
Net loss $ (1,344) $ (9,563) $ (3,288) $ (14,195)

Net loss per share:
Basic and diluted $ (0.06) $ (0.30)

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic and diluted 23,861 47,461

Year Ended December 31, 2007
Historical Pro Forma

Thermage Reliant Adjustments Combined
(in thousands, except per share data)

Net revenue $ 63,101 $ 70,476 $ �  $ 133,577
Income (loss) from operations 531 (24,067) (3,721) (27,257)
Income (loss) before income taxes 3,051 (17,737) (11,522) (26,208)
Net income (loss) $ 2,780 $ (17,762) $ (11,522) $ (26,504)

Net income (loss) per share�basic $ 0.12 $ (0.57)

Net income (loss) per share�diluted $ 0.11 $ (0.57)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 23,241 46,841

Diluted 24,884 46,841

As of September 30, 2008

Historical Pro Forma

Thermage Reliant Adjustments Combined
(in thousands)

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet Data:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 21,236 $ 6,251 $ (1,000) $ 26,487
Marketable investments 24,684 �  (24,000) 684
Working capital 49,667 (3,308) (21,940) 24,419

Edgar Filing: THERMAGE INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 39

Total assets 70,152 25,220 52,323 147,695
Long-term liabilities 851 3,109 (76) 3,884
Redeemable convertible preferred stock �  60,704 (60,704) �
Total stockholders� equity (deficit) $ 58,896 $ (62,872) $ 114,952 $ 110,976

15

Edgar Filing: THERMAGE INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

COMPARATIVE AND HISTORICAL PER SHARE MARKET PRICE AND DIVIDEND INFORMATION

Thermage�s common stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol �THRM� since our initial public offering on November 9,
2006. There is currently no public market for Reliant�s common stock.

As of October 31, 2008, there were approximately 90 holders of record of our common stock, one of whom was CEDE & Co., a large clearing
house that holds shares in its name for banks, brokers and institutions, in order to expedite the sale and transfer of stock. Since many

[…]

Pro forma adjustments related to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations give effect to events that are (i) directly
attributable to the merger, (ii) factually supportable, and (iii) expected to have a continuing impact on the combined results. Pro forma
adjustments related to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet give effect to events that are directly attributable to the
transaction and factually supportable regardless of whether they have a continuing impact or are nonrecurring.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of September 30, 2008 assumes the proposed merger was completed as of
September 30, 2008. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2007 and for the
nine months ended September 30, 2008 assume the proposed merger was completed as of January 1, 2007.

116

Edgar Filing: THERMAGE INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 183

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheets

As of September 30, 2008

Historical
Thermage

Historical
Reliant

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 3)

Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands)
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 21,236 $ 6,251 $ (1,000) a $ 26,487
Marketable investments 24,684 �  (24,000) a 684
Accounts receivable, net 5,928 5,986 �  11,914
Inventories, net 6,823 7,938 1,211 b 15,972
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 1,401 796 �  2,197

Total current assets 60,072 20,971 (23,789) 57,254
Property and equipment, net 3,132 3,703 �  6,835
Note and interest receivable 5,164 �  (5,164) l �
Intangible assets, net �  253 32,947 c 33,200
Goodwill �  �  48,329 d 48,329
Other assets 1,784 293 �  2,077

Total assets $ 70,152 $ 25,220 $ 52,323 $ 147,695

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 2,517 $ 7,749 $ �  $ 10,266
Accrued liabilities 6,359 5,051 5,702 e,l 17,112
Preferred stock warrant liability �  1,768 (1,768) f �
Current portion of notes payable �  7,422 (5,000) l 2,422
Current portion of deferred revenue 1,472 2,288 (783) g 2,977
Other current liabilities 57 1 �  58

Total current liabilities 10,405 24,279 (1,849) 32,835
Notes payable �  2,798 �  2,798
Deferred rent, net of current portion 106 7 �  113
Deferred revenue, net of current portion 529 302 (76) g 755
Other liabilities 216 2 �  218

Total liabilities 11,256 27,388 (1,925) 36,719

Redeemable convertible preferred stock �  60,704 (60,704) h �

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock 24 2 22 h 48
Additional paid-in capital 103,127 28,125 33,931 h 165,183
Treasury stock, at cost �  (214) 214 h �
Deferred stock-based compensation (2) �  �  (2)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,400) �  �  (1,400)
Accumulated deficit (42,853) (90,785) 80,785 h (52,853)

Total stockholders� equity (deficit) 58,896 (62,872) 114,952 110,976

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 70,152 $ 25,220 $ 52,323 $ 147,695

Edgar Filing: THERMAGE INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 184

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

117

Edgar Filing: THERMAGE INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 185

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2007

Historical
Thermage

Historical
Reliant

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 3)

Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands, except shares and per share data)

Net revenue $ 63,101 $ 70,476 $ �  $ 133,577
Cost of revenue 15,976 32,721 2,588 i 51,285

Gross margin 47,125 37,755 (2,588) 82,292

Operating expenses
Sales and marketing 26,195 33,315 1,133 i 60,643
Research and development 9,099 13,932 �  23,031
General and administrative 11,300 14,575 �  25,875

Total operating expenses 46,594 61,822 1,133 109,549

Income (loss) from operations 531 (24,067) (3,721) (27,257)
Interest and other income, net 2,520 556 (1,125) j 1,951
Interest expense �  (902) �  (902)
Gains on preferred stock warrant liability �  6,676 (6,676) k �

Income (loss) before income taxes 3,051 (17,737) (11,522) (26,208)
Provision for income taxes (271) (25) �  (296)

Net income (loss) $ 2,780 $ (17,762) $ (11,522) $ (26,504)

Net income (loss) per share�basic and diluted (Note 4):
Net income (loss) per share�basic $ 0.12 $ (0.57)

Net income (loss) per share�diluted $ 0.11 $ (0.57)

Weighted average shares outstanding used in calculating net
income (loss) per common share (Note 4):
Basic 23,241,031 46,841,031

Diluted 24,884,458 46,841,458

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

118

Edgar Filing: THERMAGE INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 186

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Statement of Operations

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2008

Historical
Thermage

Historical
Reliant

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 3)

Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands, except shares and per share data)

Net revenue $ 47,132 $ 60,821 $ �  $ 107,953
Cost of revenue 11,662 23,659 1,941 i 37,262

Gross margin 35,470 37,162 (1,941) 70,691

Operating expenses
Sales and marketing 20,330 24,832 850 i 46,012
Research and development 7,054 9,713 �  16,767
General and administrative 10,173 11,123 �  21,296

Total operating expenses 37,557 45,668 850 84,075

Loss from operations (2,087) (8,506) (2,791) (13,384)
Interest and other income, net 1,781 14 (914) j,l 881
Interest expense �  (813) 164 l (649)
Loss on investments (863) �  �  (863)
Loss on preferred stock warrant liability �  (253) 253 k �

Loss before income taxes (1,169) (9,558) (3,288) (14,015)
Provision for income taxes (175) (5) �  (180)

Net income (loss) $ (1,344) $ (9,563) $ (3,288) $ (14,195)

Net income (loss) per share�basic and diluted (Note 4): $ (0.06) $ (0.30)

Weighted average shares outstanding used in calculating net
income (loss) per common share (Note 4):
Basic and diluted 23,861,079 47,461,079

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

119

Edgar Filing: THERMAGE INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 187

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Summary of Accounting for Merger

On July 7, 2008, Thermage, Inc., a Delaware corporation (�Thermage�), Relay Acquisition Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company